Contact Displacement Sensors
D5V
D5M
D5SN
Contact Displacement Sensors Warranty and Application Considerations 1
Warranty and Application Considerations
■ Warranty and Limitations of Liability
Read and Understand this Catalog

protection.
• All Sensors have an insulated design.
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Sensor Amplifier
Note: This Amplifier can be used with each Sensor.
• The Amplifier is compatible with any one of five types of Sen-
sor selected to suit the measurement environment.
Specifications
■ Sensor
Measurement
range
Resolution Operating force Model
1 mm 0.1 µm Approx. 0.7 N D5SN-S01
4 mm 0.4 µm D5SN-S04
Approx. 0.25 N D5SN-S04-L
5 mm 0.5 µm 5 N max. D5SN-M05
10 mm 1 µm D5SN-M10
Model
D5SN-A01
Item Model
number
(of set)
D5SN-S01 D5SN-S04 D5SN-S04-L D5SN-M05 D5SN-M10
Measurement range 1 mm 4 mm 5 mm 10 mm
Max. actuator travel
distance
Approx. 1.5 mm Approx. 5 mm Approx. 6 mm Approx. 12 mm
Resolution (See note 2.) 0.1 µm 0.4 µm 0.5 µm 1 µm
Linearity (See note 3.) 0.3% FS max. 0.5% FS max. 0.5% FS max.
Repeat accuracy 0.5 µm max. 1.6 µm max. 10 µm max. 20 µm max.
Response time (not
including bounce time)
100 ms max. 200 ms max. 300 ms max.
Operating force
(See note 4.)
Approx. 0.7 N Approx. 0.25 N 5 N max.
Degree of protection (not
including the connector)
IP67 IP54 IP67
Mechanical durability 10,000,000 operations min.
Insulation/non-insulation
of mounting part
Insulated
Contact Displacement Sensor D5SN 9
Note: 1. The above figures are for use with the standard actuator.
2. These figures are the smallest values that can be read when using OMRON’s K3NX Process Meter.
3. “FS” refers to the corresponding measurement range.
4. These figures are representative values that apply for the measurement mid-point, and are for when the provided actuator is used, with
the actuator moving downwards. If the actuator moves horizontally or vertically, the operating force will be reduced. Also, if an actuator
other than the standard one is used, the operating force will vary with the weight of the actuator itself.
5. These figures are representative values that apply for the mid-point of the measurement range.
■ Amplifier
Note: 1. Depending on the offset adjustment and span adjustment, analog output may leave the specified range (−5 to 5 V or 4 to 20 mA) even
for values within the specified measurement range.
2. These figures are representative values that apply for the mid-point of the measurement range.
Ambient operating
temperature
−10 to 60 °C (with no icing or condensation)
Ambient operating
humidity
25% to 95% (with no condensation)
Temperature influence
(See note 5.)
0.025% FS/°C 0.010% FS/°C 0.03% FS/°C
Weight Approx. 70 g (including cable connector) Approx. 230 g Approx. 300 g
Connection cable length 3-conductor shielded cable, 2 m
Item Model
number
(of set)
D5SN-S01 D5SN-S04 D5SN-S04-L D5SN-M05 D5SN-M10
Item Model D5SN-A01
Supply voltage (allowable range) 12 to 24 VDC (10.8 to 26.4 VDC)

• Conforms to EMC Directives (certified by TÜV) and bears the
CE marking.
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Note: 1. Specify the set when ordering.
2. A Sensor and Amplifier are adjusted together as a set. Purchase Sensors in combination with Amplifiers.
Connection Diagrams
Construction Connection between Sensor
and Amplifier
Terminal Arrangement
Note: Nothing connects to terminals 3, 6,
10, and 11. Terminals 1, 4, and 12 are
connected together internally.
Travel Distance Actuator Accessory Model
5 mm Ball type --- D5M-5B
Securing block D5M-5BB
Roller type --- D5M-5R
Securing block D5M-5RB
10 mm Ball type --- D5M-10B
Securing block D5M-10BB
Roller type --- D5M-10R
Securing block D5M-10RB
Ball plunger Securing block Rubber cap
CableCaseRubber boot
4 to 20 mA
GND